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When you choose us for your EPA, you pay a small registration fee upfront and the balance once the EPA

has taken place and results submitted. Our EPA service does not attract VAT.

From unrivalled technical and personal EPA support from our dedicated team to on-programme resources
and assessment preparation for EPA — our high-quality support and assessment resources give
apprentices the confidence to succeed.

If you're already a City & Guilds or ILM customer, just search the product codes on Walled Garden. If you

have other questions or are a new customer, speak to one of our Business Managers.

Read more about our apprenticeship support resources dedicated EPA service at

cityandquilds.com/apprenticeships-epa

Apprenticeship Sector Product code Price

Construction & Building Services

Carpentry and Joinery 2 (Version 1.0) 9078-12 £610.00*

Carpentry and Joinery 2 (Version 1.1) 9078-21 £780.00*

Advanced Carpentry and Joinery 3 9079-12 £620.00*

(Version 1.0)

Advanced Carpentry and Joinery 3 9079-21

(Version 1.1)

Craft Carpentry and Joinery (coming Tbc Thc

soon)

Bricklayer (Version 1.0) 9077-12

Bricklayer (Version 1.1) 9077-22

Craft Bricklayer (Version 1.0) Thc

Gas Engineering 3 9074-12 £1,265.00

Groundworker 9076-12 £1265.00*

Painter & Decorator 9080-12 £1,540.00*

Plasterer Fibrous 9086-12 £1,390.00*
Solid 9086-13 £1,390.00*

Plumbing and Domestic Heating 3 Environmental Technologies 9189-24 £2,515.00
Natural Gas 9189-25 £2,515.00
Solid Fuel 9189-26 £2,515.00
Oil 9189-27 £2,515.00

Property Maintenance Operative 2 9673-02 £535.00*

Property Maintenance Operative TBC TBC

(Version 1.1) 2 coming soon

Refrigeration Air Conditioning and 6090-50 £2,865.00

Heat Pump Engineering Technician 3

Engineering
Engineering Fitter 3 9335-22 £1,815.00
Engineering Operative 2 Maintenance Engineering 9325-12 £1,145.00
Operative
Mechanical Manufacturing 9325-13 £1,145.00

Engineering Operative
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Lean Manufacturing Operative 2

Machining Technician 3

Maintenance and Operations
Engineering Technician 3

Metal Fabricator - Level 3
Rail Engineering Operative 2

Automotive
Autocare Technician 2

Heavy Vehicle Service and
Maintenance Technician 3

Motor Vehicle Service and
Maintenance Technician (light vehicle)
3

Vehicle Damage Paint Technician 3

Vehicle Damage Panel Technician 3

Vehicle Damage Mechanical,
Electrical, Trim Technician 3

Business Skills and Management
Business Administrator 3

Chartered Manager (degree) 6
Customer Service Practitioner 2
Customer Service Specialist 3
Operations/Departmental Manager 5

Operations/Departmental Manager 5
(Version 2)

Team Leader/Supervisor 3 (Version 1)
Team Leader/Supervisor 3 (Version 2)

Public Service Operational Delivery
Officer

Senior Leader Master's Degree
Apprenticeship (degree) 7

Senior Leader 7

Hair, Barbering and Beauty
Advanced Beauty Therapist 3
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Electrical and Electronic
Engineering Operative
Fabrication Engineering
Operative

Materials, Processing &
Finishing Engineering Operative
Technical Support Engineering
Operative

Production/Assembly

Inspection/Quality assurance
Logistics/Material handling
Production processing/Finishing

Electrical Technician

Mechanical Technician

Control and Instrumentation
Technician
Electromechanical Technician

9325-14

9325-15

9325-16

9325-17

9315-22
9315-23
9315-24
9315-25
9273-12
9320-12

9320-12
9320-12

9320-13
9345-12
9303-12

9304-12
9302-12

9301-13

9321-12
9322-12
9323-12

9473-22
9310-12
9794-12
9494-12
9309-12
9309-22

9308-12
9308-22
9717-12

9311-12

9311-22

9139-12

£1,145.00
£1,145.00
£1,145.00
£1,145.00

£1,180.00
£1,180.00
£1,180.00
£1,180.00
£2,000.00
£2,810.00

£2,810.00
£2,810.00

£2,810.00
£2,150.00
£615.00

£1,066.00
£1,015.00

£1,430.00

£1,154.00
£1,715.00
£1,154.00

£750.00
£1,276.00
£593.00
£803.00
£965.00
£965.00

£750.00
£750.00
£515.00

£1,215.00

£1,215.00

£800.00
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Advanced and Creative Hair
Professional 3
Barbering Professional 2

Beauty Therapist 2
Hair Professional 2

Hair Professional 2 v2

Digital

Cyber Security Technologist
Cyber Security Technologist
Cyber Security Technologist
Data Analyst 4

Data Technician 3

Digital Marketer 3

Digital Support Technician 3
Digital Support Technician 3
Digital Support Technician 3v2
Digital Support Technician 3v2

Information Communication
Technician

Infrastructure Technician 3

Multichannel Marketer 3
Network Engineer 4

Network Engineer 4 v2
Software Developer 4

Software Developer 4 v2

Unified Communications Technician 3

Unified Communications Technician 3

Health and Early Years

Adult Care

Dental Nurse 3 (Version 1)
Dental Nurse 3 (Version 2)
Dental Nurse 3 (Version 3)
Dental Nurse 3 (Version 4)

Early Years Educator 3

Early Years Practitioner 2

Lead Adult Care Worker 3

Lead Practitioner in Adult Care 4

Leader in Adult Care 5
April 2024

Barbering
Hairdressing

Cyber Defender and Responder
Cyber Security Engineer
Cyber Risk Analyst

Digital Applications Technician
Digital Service Technician
Digital Applications Technician
Digital Service Technician

Support Technician

Network Technician

Digital Communications
Technician

Without Virtual Assessment
Service

Without Virtual Assessment
Service

Without Virtual Assessment
Service

Without Virtual Assessment
Service
With Virtual Assessment Service

9079-21
9014-12

9037-12
9129-12
7002-53
7002-52
9036-12

9661-12
9661-13
9661-13
9770-12
9665-12
9648-74
9700-12
9700-13
9703-12
9703-13

9602-12

9602-13
9602-14

9648-73

9610-12
9648-72

9601-12
9648-71

9600-12
9790-71

9790-72

9040-12
9752-12
9752-22
4238-12
4238-22
9062-12
9061-12
9042-12
9047-12
9046-12

£780.00*
£690.00

£376.00*
£541.00

£200.00*
£219.00*
£460.00*

£1,700.00
£1,700.00
£1,700.00
£1,400.00
£1,500.00
£1,150.00
£1,500.00
£1,500.00
£1,500.00
£1,500.00

£1,300.00

£1,300.00
£1,300.00

£1,215.00

£1240.00
£1,600.00

£1,600.00
£1,800.00

£1,800.00
£1,300.00

£1,300.00

£500.00
£615.00
£801.25
£968.00**
£968.00**
£650.00
£565.00
£500.00
£961.00

£961.00
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Hospitality and Catering
Chef de Partie 3

Commis Chef 2

Hospitality team Member 2

Production Chef

Equine
Equine Groom 2

Senior Equine Groom 3

April 2024

Alcohol Beverage Service
Food and Beverage Service
Food Production

Non-riding

Riding

Racing — Yard Based Groom
Racing — Exercise Groom
Breeding

Riding

Non-Riding

Racing - Exercise Groom
Racing - Yard Based Groom
Breeding

9085-12
9081-12
9083-12
9083-11
9083-14
9087-12

9044-22
9044-12
9044-42
9044-32
9044-52
9057-12
9057-22
9057-32
9057-42
9057-52

£1,276.00
£1,170.00
£992.00
£992.00
£992.00
£830.00

£984.00
£984.00
£984.00
£984.00
£984.00
£1,173.00
£1,173.00
£1,173.00
£1,173.00
£1,173.00
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* Price per apprentice when IEPA ratio is maximised. Refer to Walled Garden catalogue for scaled prices.
** The registration fee for the 4238 standard is £220 it includes registration on the mandatory qualification

4238-12 Level 3 extended diploma in Dental Nursing.

Refer to relevant webpage for registration, first bookings and assessment dates.

A note about resits

Rules for resits can vary by standard and the prices can be found on Walled Garden.

If you're a City & Guilds or ILM centre, prices for resits are on Walled Garden. If you’re a new customer,
contact apprenticeships@cityandquilds.com to find out more.

Information produced in good faith and correct at the time of print, 17 April 2024
Prices subject to change
© 2024 The City and Guilds of London Institute. All rights reserved
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Contact us

The City & Guilds and ILM team are on hand to provide customer support, technical
support, and to meet any other needs.

Call: 0192 4930 800 (option 5)
Email: customersupport@cityandguilds.com

If you would like to deliver new standards with us or switch from another EPAO
please fill in the form below a member of our team will be in touch.

Request a call back

About City & Guilds

Since 1878 we have worked with people, organisations and economies to help them identify
and develop the skills they need to thrive. We understand the life changing link between
skills development, social mobility, prosperity and success. Everything we do is focused on
developing and delivering high-quality training, qualifications, assessments and credentials
that lead to jobs and meet the changing needs of industry.

We work with governments, organisations and industry stakeholders to help shape future
skills needs across industries. We are known for setting industry-wide standards for
technical, behavioural and commercial skills to improve performance and productivity. We
train teams, assure learning, assess cohorts and certify with digital credentials. Our solutions
help to build skilled and compliant workforces.

Every effort has been made to ensure that the information contained in this publication is true and correct at
time of going to press. However, City & Guilds’ products and services are subject to continuous development
and improvement and the right is reserved to change products and services from time to time. City & Guilds
cannot accept responsibility for any loss or damage arising from the use of information in this publication.

©2022 The City & Guilds of London Institute. All rights reserved. City & Guilds is a trademark of the City &
Guilds of London Institute, a charity registered in England & Wales (312832) and Scotland (SC039576).
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