

EPA price list

Fees for all City & Guilds and ILM standards



When you choose us for your EPA, you pay a small registration fee upfront and the balance once the EPA has taken place and results submitted. Our EPA service does not attract VAT.

From unrivalled technical and personal EPA support from our dedicated team to on-programme resources and assessment preparation for EPA – our high-quality support and assessment resources give apprentices the confidence to succeed.

If you're already a City & Guilds or ILM customer, just search the product codes on Walled Garden. If you have other questions or are a new customer, speak to one of our Business Managers.

Read more about our apprenticeship support resources dedicated EPA service at cityandguilds.com/apprenticeships-epa

Apprenticeship Sector		Product code	Price
Construction & Building Services			
Carpentry and Joinery 2 (Version 1.0)		9078-12	£610.00*
Carpentry and Joinery 2 (Version 1.1)		9078-21	£780.00*
Advanced Carpentry and Joinery 3 (Version 1.0)		9079-12	£620.00*
Advanced Carpentry and Joinery 3 (Version 1.1)		9079-21	
Craft Carpentry and Joinery (coming soon)		Tbc	Tbc
Bricklayer (Version 1.0)		9077-12	
Bricklayer (Version 1.1)		9077-22	
Craft Bricklayer (Version 1.0)		Tbc	
Gas Engineering 3		9074-12	£1,265.00
Groundworker		9076-12	£1265.00*
Painter & Decorator		9080-12	£1,540.00*
Plasterer	Fibrous	9086-12	£1,390.00*
	Solid	9086-13	£1,390.00*
Plumbing and Domestic Heating 3	Environmental Technologies	9189-24	£2,515.00
	Natural Gas	9189-25	£2,515.00
	Solid Fuel	9189-26	£2,515.00
	Oil	9189-27	£2,515.00
Property Maintenance Operative 2		9673-02	£535.00*
Property Maintenance Operative (Version 1.1) 2 coming soon		TBC	TBC
Refrigeration Air Conditioning and Heat Pump Engineering Technician 3		6090-50	£2,865.00
Engineering			
Engineering Fitter 3		9335-22	£1,815.00
Engineering Operative 2	Maintenance Engineering Operative	9325-12	£1,145.00
	Mechanical Manufacturing Engineering Operative	9325-13	£1,145.00

	Electrical and Electronic Engineering Operative	9325-14	£1,145.00
	Fabrication Engineering Operative	9325-15	£1,145.00
	Materials, Processing & Finishing Engineering Operative	9325-16	£1,145.00
	Technical Support Engineering Operative	9325-17	£1,145.00
Lean Manufacturing Operative 2	Production/Assembly	9315-22	£1,180.00
	Inspection/Quality assurance	9315-23	£1,180.00
	Logistics/Material handling	9315-24	£1,180.00
	Production processing/Finishing	9315-25	£1,180.00
Machining Technician 3		9273-12	£2,000.00
Maintenance and Operations Engineering Technician 3	Electrical Technician	9320-12	£2,810.00
<u> </u>	Mechanical Technician	9320-12	£2,810.00
	Control and Instrumentation Technician	9320-12	£2,810.00
	Electromechanical Technician	9320-13	£2,810.00
Metal Fabricator - Level 3		9345-12	£2,150.00
Rail Engineering Operative 2		9303-12	£615.00
Automotive			
Autocare Technician 2		9304-12	£1,066.00
Heavy Vehicle Service and Maintenance Technician 3		9302-12	£1,015.00
Motor Vehicle Service and Maintenance Technician (light vehicle) 3		9301-13	£1,430.00
Vehicle Damage Paint Technician 3		9321-12	£1,154.00
Vehicle Damage Panel Technician 3		9322-12	£1,715.00
Vehicle Damage Mechanical, Electrical, Trim Technician 3		9323-12	£1,154.00
Business Skills and Management			
Business Administrator 3		9473-22	£750.00
Chartered Manager (degree) 6		9310-12	£1,276.00
Customer Service Practitioner 2		9794-12	£593.00
Customer Service Specialist 3		9494-12	£803.00
Operations/Departmental Manager 5		9309-12	£965.00
Operations/Departmental Manager 5 (Version 2)		9309-22	£965.00
Team Leader/Supervisor 3 (Version 1)		9308-12	£750.00
Team Leader/Supervisor 3 (Version 2)		9308-22	£750.00
Public Service Operational Delivery Officer		9717-12	£515.00
Senior Leader Master's Degree Apprenticeship (degree) 7		9311-12	£1,215.00
Senior Leader 7		9311-22	£1,215.00
Hair, Barbering and Beauty		2422 : 5	0000
Advanced Beauty Therapist 3		9139-12	£800.00

		9079-21	£780.00*
Advanced and Creative Hair Professional 3		9014-12	£690.00
Barbering Professional 2		9037-12	£376.00*
Beauty Therapist 2		9129-12	£541.00
Hair Professional 2	Barbering	7002-53	£200.00*
	Hairdressing	7002-52	£219.00*
Hair Professional 2 v2		9036-12	£460.00*
Digital			
Cyber Security Technologist	Cyber Defender and Responder	9661-12	£1,700.00
Cyber Security Technologist	Cyber Security Engineer	9661-13	£1,700.00
Cyber Security Technologist	Cyber Risk Analyst	9661-13	£1,700.00
Data Analyst 4		9770-12	£1,400.00
Data Technician 3		9665-12	£1,500.00
Digital Marketer 3		9648-74	£1,150.00
Digital Support Technician 3	Digital Applications Technician	9700-12	£1,500.00
Digital Support Technician 3	Digital Service Technician	9700-13	£1,500.00
Digital Support Technician 3v2	Digital Applications Technician	9703-12	£1,500.00
Digital Support Technician 3v2	Digital Service Technician	9703-13	£1,500.00
Digital Cupport Footimician 512	2 Ighar Corried Feermielan	0.00.10	21,000100
Information Communication Technician	Support Technician	9602-12	£1,300.00
Teermolari	Network Technician	9602-13	£1,300.00
	Digital Communications Technician	9602-14	£1,300.00
Infrastructure Technician 3	Without Virtual Assessment Service	9648-73	£1,215.00
Multichannel Marketer 3		9610-12	£1240.00
Network Engineer 4	Without Virtual Assessment Service	9648-72	£1,600.00
Network Engineer 4 v2		9601-12	£1,600.00
Software Developer 4	Without Virtual Assessment Service	9648-71	£1,800.00
Software Developer 4 v2		9600-12	£1,800.00
Unified Communications Technician 3	Without Virtual Assessment Service	9790-71	£1,300.00
Unified Communications Technician 3	With Virtual Assessment Service	9790-72	£1,300.00
Health and Early Years			
Adult Care		9040-12	£500.00
Dental Nurse 3 (Version 1)		9752-12	£615.00
Dental Nurse 3 (Version 2)		9752-22	£801.25
Dental Nurse 3 (Version 3)		4238-12	£968.00**
Dental Nurse 3 (Version 4)		4238-22	£968.00**
Early Years Educator 3		9062-12	£650.00
Early Years Practitioner 2		9061-12	£565.00
Lead Adult Care Worker 3		9042-12	£500.00
Lead Practitioner in Adult Care 4		9047-12	£961.00
Leader in Adult Care 5		9046-12	£961.00
April 2024			EPA price list

Hospitality and Catering			
Chef de Partie 3		9085-12	£1,276.00
Commis Chef 2		9081-12	£1,170.00
Hospitality team Member 2	Alcohol Beverage Service	9083-12	£992.00
	Food and Beverage Service	9083-11	£992.00
	Food Production	9083-14	£992.00
Production Chef		9087-12	£830.00
Equine			
Equine Groom 2	Non-riding	9044-22	£984.00
	Riding	9044-12	£984.00
	Racing – Yard Based Groom	9044-42	£984.00
	Racing – Exercise Groom	9044-32	£984.00
	Breeding	9044-52	£984.00
Senior Equine Groom 3	Riding	9057-12	£1,173.00
	Non-Riding	9057-22	£1,173.00
	Racing - Exercise Groom	9057-32	£1,173.00
	Racing - Yard Based Groom	9057-42	£1,173.00
	Breeding	9057-52	£1,173.00

- * Price per apprentice when IEPA ratio is maximised. Refer to Walled Garden catalogue for scaled prices.
- ** The registration fee for the 4238 standard is £220 it includes registration on the mandatory qualification 4238-12 Level 3 extended diploma in Dental Nursing.

Refer to relevant webpage for registration, first bookings and assessment dates.

A note about resits

Rules for resits can vary by standard and the prices can be found on Walled Garden.

If you're a City & Guilds or ILM centre, prices for resits are on Walled Garden. If you're a new customer, contact apprenticeships@cityandguilds.com to find out more.

Information produced in good faith and correct at the time of print, 17 April 2024 Prices subject to change

© 2024 The City and Guilds of London Institute. All rights reserved



Contact us

The City & Guilds and ILM team are on hand to provide customer support, technical support, and to meet any other needs.

Call: 0192 4930 800 (option 5)

Email: customersupport@cityandguilds.com

If you would like to deliver new standards with us or switch from another EPAO please fill in the form below a member of our team will be in touch.

Request a call back

About City & Guilds

Since 1878 we have worked with people, organisations and economies to help them identify and develop the skills they need to thrive. We understand the life changing link between skills development, social mobility, prosperity and success. Everything we do is focused on developing and delivering high-quality training, qualifications, assessments and credentials that lead to jobs and meet the changing needs of industry.

We work with governments, organisations and industry stakeholders to help shape future skills needs across industries. We are known for setting industry-wide standards for technical, behavioural and commercial skills to improve performance and productivity. We train teams, assure learning, assess cohorts and certify with digital credentials. Our solutions help to build skilled and compliant workforces.

Every effort has been made to ensure that the information contained in this publication is true and correct at time of going to press. However, City & Guilds' products and services are subject to continuous development and improvement and the right is reserved to change products and services from time to time. City & Guilds cannot accept responsibility for any loss or damage arising from the use of information in this publication.

©2022 The City & Guilds of London Institute. All rights reserved. City & Guilds is a trademark of the City & Guilds of London Institute, a charity registered in England & Wales (312832) and Scotland (SC039576).